(Requestor's Name)					
(Address)					
(Address)					
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)					
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL					
(Business Entity Name)					
(Document Number)					
Certified Copies Certificates of Status					
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:					

Office Use Only



600445974526

2025 MAR 14 AM 9: 47

RECEIVED

2330 CLARE DRIVE TALLAHASSEE, FL 32309 (850) 524-54372 (850) 524-6243 Please use funds from the account <u>120210000160: \$70.00</u> Authorization Signature 2 Pleasant Liquors INC. **Business** #Document Name Will wait Walk in Certified Copy Certificate of Status **AMENDMENTS NEW FILINGS** \_\_ \_Amendment Profit Resignation of R.A. Not for Profit Change of Registered Agent \_\_ LLC Revocation of Dissolution Domestication \_\_\_ Conversion X INC \_\_Statement of Authority \_ CORP Merger LPREVOCATION OF DISSOLUTION REGISTRATION/QUALIFICATIONS OTHER FILINGS Foreign Filing TRANSMITTAL LETTER Partnership Reinstatement Fictitious Name Statement of CORRECTION \_ Statement of Authority Domestication of a Foreign Corp. \_\_\_\_ APOSTIL \_ COUNTRY Other EXAMINER'S INITIALS:\_\_\_\_\_

FLORIDA CAPITAL COURIER SERVICES, INC

FLORIDA CAPITAL COURIER SERVICES, INC 2330 CLARE DRIVE TALLAHASSEE, FL 32309 (850) 524-54372 (850) 524-6243 Please use funds from the account <u>120210000160: \$70.00</u>

<u>Authorization Signature</u> Pleasant Liquors INC. #Document Business Name Will wait Walk in Certified Copy Certificate of Status **NEW FILINGS** <u>AMENDMENTS</u> \_\_\_\_Amendment Profit \_\_\_\_Resignation of R.A. \_\_ Not for Profit Change of Registered Agent LLC Revocation of Dissolution Domestication \_\_\_ Conversion ✓ INC \_\_Statement of Authority \_\_ CORP Merger LP REVOCATION OF DISSOLUTION REGISTRATION/QUALIFICATIONS OTHER FILINGS \_\_ Foreign Filing TRANSMITTAL LETTER Partnership \_\_\_\_Reinstatement Fictitious Name Statement of CORRECTION \_\_\_\_ Statement of Authority Domestication of a Foreign Corp. APOSTIL COUNTRY Other

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:\_\_\_\_\_

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:	Pleasant Liquors Inc.				
5000ECT.	(PROPOSED CORPOR)	ATE NAME - <u>MUST INCL</u>	UDE SUFFIX)		
Enclosed are an orig	ginal and one (1) copy of the ar	ticles of incorporation and	i a check for:		
© \$70.00 Filing Fce	□ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	S78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy  ADDITIONAL CO	Status		
	O contribution	<u></u>			
FROM:	Brett isaac Nam	e (Printed or typed)			
	2151 University blv				
	Address  Jacksonville FL 32216				
	City, State & Zip				
	Daytime Telephone number				
	Brett@isaacta.cpa				
	E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)				

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

T T M

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

7 <b>P</b> leasant hill f	Principal <u>street</u> address Rd		Mailing address, if different is:
ssimmee, FL 347	46		
ICLE III PURPO purpose for which the	SE ne corporation is organized is:	To Operate a Liquor Sto	ore.
			2025 TA
			AR L
			ASSE!
TIÇLE IV SILARI	<u>SS</u>		9: <b>47</b> STATE , FL
TICLE IV SILARI number of shares of	ES stock is: 1000		
number of shares of states	nock is: 1000 LOFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO		TATE
TICLE V INITIA  Name and Title	L OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO  Milad Safar President	Name and Title:	Fadel Makhlouf VP
TICLE V INITIA  Name and Title	nock is: 1000 LOFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO	Name and Title:	TATE
TICLE V INITIA  Name and Title	LOFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO Milad Safar President Pleasant Hill Rd	Name and Title:	Fadel Makhlouf VP  Z-137 Pleasant Hill Rd
number of shares	Milad Safar President  Hofficers AND/OR DIRECTO  Milad Safar President  Hog Pleasant Hill Rd  Kissimmee, FL 34746	Name and Title: Address:	Fadel Makhlouf VP  Z-J3) Pleasant Hill Rd  Kissimmee, FL 34746
number of shares	LOFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO Milad Safar President Pleasant Hill Rd	Name and Title: Address: Name and Title:	Fadel Makhlouf VP  Z-J3) Pleasant Hill Rd  Kissimmee, FL 34746
number of shares of shares of shares of shares and Title  Address 2	Milad Safai President  LIGHT Pleasant Hill Rd  Kissimmee, FL 34746	Name and Title: Address:  Name and Title: Address:	Fadel Makhlouf VP  Z-J3) Pleasant Hill Rd  Kissimmee, FL 34746
number of shares of shares of shares of shares and Title  Address 2	Milad Safar President  Heasant Hill Rd  Kissimmee, FL 34746	Name and Title: Address:  Name and Title: Address:	Fadel Makhlouf VP  Z-J3) Pleasant Hill Rd  Kissimmee, FL 34746
number of shares of shares of shares of shares and Title Address 2  Name and Title: Address	Milad Safai President  LOFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO  Milad Safai President  L[37] Pleasant Hill Rd  Kissimmee, FL 34746	Name and Title:  Address:  Name and Title:  Address:	Fadel Makhlouf VP  Z-J3) Pleasant Hill Rd  Kissimmee, FL 34746

Name a	and Title:	Name and Title:	
Addres	ss	Address:	
ARTICLE VI	<u>REGISTERED AGENT</u> Florid <u>a street address</u> (P.O. Box <b>NO</b> T accept	oble) of the registered goant is:	
Name:	Brett Isaac	abie) of the registerer agent is.	
Address:	2151 Univeristy blvd S		
	Jacksonville FL 32216	<del></del>	
ARTICLE VII	<u>INCORPORATOR</u>		
The name and a	address of the Incorporator is:		<b>202</b>
Name:	Brett Isaac		AC. 35
Address:	2151 University blvd S		2025 HAR 14
raci egg.	Jacksonville, FL 32216		RIL AN
Effective date, i	EFFECTIVE DATE:  f other than the date of filing: date is listed, the date must be specific and	. (OPTIONAL) I cannot be more than five days prior	9: 47 STATE
	te inserted in this block does not meet the appeterized date on the Department of State's re-		is date will not be listed as
Having been na certificate, I am	med as registered agent to accept devoice of pr familiar with and accept the argonintment as	rocess for the above stated corporation a registered agent and ugree to act in this	t the place designated in this capacity
	Mulle		3/14/25
	Required Signature/Registered Age	ent	Date
	ocument any affirm that the facts stated here Department of State constitutes a third degre		
	Latel -		2/14/25
Required Signat	ture/Incorporator	Date	3/14/25

.